
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3944
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012
OPENING OF PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES
Choudhry Smt. Shruti;Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering of giving permission to the opening of Private Universities in the country during the Twelfth
Plan period; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of proposals/requests received by the Government from the States in this regard;
and 

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon, State-wise including Haryana?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a): No, sir. 

(b) & (c): Does not arise. 
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